
Friday April 25
time length presenter Institute title email
6:30 PM registration
7:00 PM 60 min Kay Holmes Ph.D. University of Colorado 

Denver
New World Bats: Are they potential reservoirs for emerging virsuses Kathryn.Holmes@ucdenver.edu

8:00 PM 15 min Ann Cogswell Graduate University of Northern 
Colorado

Experimental Tacaribe Virus Infection of Jamaican Fruit Bats cogs4245@bears.unco.edu

Social/Network

Saturday April 26
time length presenter Institute title email
8:45 AM 10 min registration
8:55 AM 5 min Nancy L. Sasaki Ph.D. University of Denver Greetings Nancy.Sasaki@du.edu
9:00 AM 20 min Kim Ross Graduate   University of Colorado - 

Boulder
Water quality monitoring in the 21st centruy:  Enter the Microbial World Kimberly.Ross@Colorado.EDU

9:20 AM 20 min David J. Claypool Undergraduate Metropolitan State 
College of Denver 

Small scale comparison of substrates for constructed sewage 
treatment wetlands

heresclaypool@msn.com

9:40 AM 10 min Jesse Zaneveld Graduate   University of Colorado, 
Boulder, CO

Predicting gene content from 16S rRNA distances in bacterial 
constituents of the human intestinal microbiome

zaneveld@gmail.com 

9:50 AM 15 min Break / poster set up
10:05 AM 60 min Joanne Willey Ph.D. Hofstra University How Streptomycetes Use Lantibiotics - When is an Antibiotic Not an 

Antibiotic?
biojmw@office.hofstra.edu

11:05 AM 20 min Herbert P. Schweizer Ph.D. Colorado State 
University

RMRCE, RMRBL and IDRC - Infectious Disease Initiatives at Colorado 
State University

herbert.schweizer@colostate.edu

11:25 AM 20 min Donald A. Klein  Ph.D. Colorado State 
University

Epigenetic Therapy:  Principles and Potential for management of 
Infectious Diseases. 

dakspk@lamar.colostate.edu

11:45 AM 20 min Jennifer Honda Graduate University of Colorado 
Denver

Vitamin D in Infectious Disease Jennifer.Honda@ucdenver.edu

12:05 PM 90 min lunch and view posters (branch business meeting)
1:35 PM 20 min Tony Schountz Ph.D. University of Northern 

Colorado
Update on Hantavirus Infections of Deer Mice. William.Schountz@unco.edu

1:55 PM 15 min Stephanie James Graduate University of Northern 
Colorado

Effects of Transforming Growth Factor Beta or Interleukin-10 on 
Hantavirus Cardiopulmonary Syndrome in an Animal Model

jame4318@bears.unco.edu

2:10 PM 15 min Shira Kedmi Graduate University of Northern 
Colorado

Serological Evidence of a Hantavirus Circulating in Western Harvest 
Mice in Southern Weld County.

kedm2340@bears.unco.edu

2:25 PM 10 min Break
2:35 PM 10 min Heather Berens Graduate   UC Denver Anschutz 

Medical Campus 
Bax contributes to reovirus growth and pathogenesis in the CNS heather.berens@ucdenver.edu

2:45 PM 20 min S. Anna Sargsyan Ph.D. University of Colorado 
Denver

Absence of Epstein-Barr virus infection in the central nervous system 
of multiple sclerosis patients

Siranush.Sargsyan@ucdenver.edu

3:05 PM 15 min Randall Cohrs Ph.D. UCHSC Current topics in varicella zoster virus research randall.cohrs@ucdenver.edu
3:20 PM 15 min Maria Nagel MD University of Colorado 

Denver
Clinical aspects of VZV reactivation Maria.Nagel@ucdenver.edu

3:35 PM 10 min Igor Traktinskiy undergraduate Colorado University at 
Downtown Campus

Varicella zoster virus DNA persist in saliva after herpes zoster and 
post-herpetic neuralgia

suburella@mail.ru

3:45 PM 10 min Christin Romberg undergraduate University of Colorado 
Denver

Detection of VZV transcripts in latent ganglia CHRISTIN.ROMBERG@email.cudenver.edu

3:55 PM 10 min Nikalaus Mueller Ph.D. UC DENVER An active nuclease encoded by varicella zoster virus ORF 48p Niklaus.Mueller@ucdenver.edu
4:05 PM 10 min Kelly Nicholson Undergraduate UCD A rapid method for knocking out viral genes KELLY.NICHOLSON@email.ucdenver.edu
4:15 PM 10 min Lisa Williams Ph.D. Miltenyi Biotec Special guest presentation lisaw@miltenyibiotec.com
4:25 PM 10 min Nancy L. Sasaki Ph.D. University of Denver Bringing microbiology to the non-majors curriculum - Why should 

majors have all the fun?
Nancy.Sasaki@du.edu

4:35 PM 10 min Williams & Sasaki paradox Awards Presentation
4:45 PM end thanks to all



posters Janet Gilliland CSU Linezolid parmacokinetics in mice janet.gilliland@colostate.edu
Elizabeth J. Brooks Research 

Associate
Colorado State 
University

Evaluation of linezolid in mice infected with Mycobacterium 
tuberculosis

Elizabeth.Brooks@colostate.edu

Hillary J. Stahla UNC Targeting the Flavivirus Methyltransferase Protein for the Development 
of Novel Antivirals

stah7538@bears.unco.edu

Kenneth Hammer Undergraduate Metropolitan State 
College of Denver 

Enrichment culture analysis of nitrifying bacteria from a constructed 
sewage treatment wetland

khammer9@mscd.edu

Natalia Reim undergraduate Colorado State 
University

The role of the nuclear exosome as a monitor of RNA processing in 
mammalian cells

nreim@rams.colostate.edu

Jessica M. Cannon Undergraduate   Colorado State 
University

Testing the Functionality of Tagged-CUGBP1 in mRNA Decay in 
Muscle Cells 

jcannon@rams.colostate.edu

Rebecca Ferrell Ph.D. MSCD ferrellr@mscd.edu

register only Kyle A. Sorensen Graduate professional Kyle.Sorensen@Colorado.EDU
Yevgeniy Azarkh Ph.D. University of Colorado 

Denver
Yevgeniy.Azarkh@UCDenver.edu

Gregory DeKrey UNC gregory.dekrey@unco.edu
Matthew Kester Graduate 

student
UCD Matthew.Kester@ucdenver.edu

Cheryl Simpkins MSCD csimkins@mscd.edu
Sheryl Zajdowicz Graduate 

student
UCD AMC Sheryl.Zajdowicz@ucdenver.edu

RoxAnn Karkhoff-Schweizer Ph.D. CSU Roxann.Karkhoff-Schweizer@ColoState.EDU

Cari Berggren Undergraduate   Metro State
Laura Corey Ph.D. Western State College 

Of Colorado
lcorey@western.edu

Jeffrey Wilusz Ph.D. CSU Jeffrey.Wilusz@ColoState.EDU


